
 

 

                                                                                                                                          

 
Woodbury County Board of Supervisors 
Budget Hearing Work Session - Morning 

February 6, 2026, 8:30 a.m.  
Basement Board of Supervisors Meeting Room 

 
 

         Agenda  
 
            Call Meeting to Order 
  

1. Auditor’s Office 

a. Improvement Requests                                                                                 Action 

b. 8110 – Recorder (G.B.)                                                                                 Action 

c. 9010 – Auditor Administration (G.B.)                                                             Action 

d. 9011 – Real Estate *NEW* (G.B.)                                                                 Action 

e. 8000 – Elections Administration (G.S.)                                                         Action 

f. 8001 – Elections Primary (G.S.)                                                                   Action 

g. 8002 – Elections General (G.S.)                                                                   Action 

h. 8010 – Elections City/School (G.S.)                                                             Action 

i. 8011 – Elections Special (G.S.)                                                                    Action 

j. 8013 – Elections Primary City (G.S.)                                                            Action 

k. 8020 – Township Officers (R.B.)                                                                   Action 

 

2. Sheriff’s Office 
a. 1000 – Uniform Patrol – (G.B.)                                                                                                    Action 
b. 1002 – Highway Safety Grant (G.B.)                                                                                         Action 
c. 1010 – Investigations (G.B.)                                                                                                         Action 
d. 1013 – Drug Task Force (G.B.)                                                                                                     Action 
e. 1050 – Corrections/Jail (G.B.)                                                                                                      Action 
f. 1060 – Administration (G.B.)                                                                                                        Action 
g. 1061 – Crime Prevention (G.B.)                                                                                                   Action 
h. 1540 – Civil Fund (G.B.)                                                                                                                   Action 
i. 1430 – Courthouse Security (G.S.)                                                                                            Action 
j. 1431 – LEC Security (G.S.)                                                                                                            Action 



k. 1520 – Transport (G.S.)                                                                                                                 Action 
l. 1000 – Uniform Patrol (R.B.)                                                                                                       Action 
m. 1105 – Highway Safety Grant (R.B.)                                                                                        Action 

 
3. Treasuer’s Office 

a. 8100 – Motor Vehicle (G.B.)                                                                                                        Action 
b. 9020 – Treasury Management (G.B.)                                                                                      Action 

 
4. Conservation 

a. 6100 - Administration (G.B.)                                                                                                       Action 
b. 6110 - Parks (G.B.)                                                                                                                           Action 
c. 6120 – Naturalist (G.B.)                                                                                                                 Action 
d. 6123 – Nature Center (G.B.)                                                                                                        Action 

 
5. Building Services 

a. 9101 – Courthouse (G.B.)                                                                                                              Action 
b. 9102 – Old LEC (G.B.)                                                                                                                      Action 
c. 9103 – Trosper Hoyt (G.B.)                                                                                                             Action 
d. 9104 – Anthon Courthouse (G.B.)                                                                                              Action 
e. 9105 – Prairie Hills Facility (G.B.)                                                                                               Action 
f. 9106 – District Health Building (G.B.)                                                                                       Action 
g. 9108 – Administration (G.B.)                                                                                                         Action 
h. 9109 – Tri View Facility (G.B.)                                                                                                        Action 
i. 9113 – LEC Justice Center (G.B.)                                                                                                 Action 

 
                      Break for Lunch 

 
 

 

 











































Office/Dept Name Auditor 

Type Expense 

Function Group 9010 - Administrative Management Services 

Fund 0001 

YOY Budget 

Name Actual FY 2025 Actual YTD 2026 Budget FY 2026 Budget FY 2027 lnc/(Dec) 

ORGANIZED EMPLOYEES 99,321 65,426 115,544 125,825 10,282 

APPOINTED DEPUTIES 98,432 53,695 96,757 98,693 1,935 

EMPLOYEE HOSPITALIZATION 55,443 38,482 65,711 62,229 (3,482) 

ELECTED OFFICIALS 110,705 31,585 56,916 58,054 1,138 

IPERS - CNTY CONTRIBUTION 28,819 14,227 25,433 26,694 1,261 

ADMIN: OFFICE- POSTAGE 6,216 26 25,000 25,000 

FICA - CNTY CONTRIBUTION 22,904 11,074 19,938 20,887 949 

Publications, Notices & Advertisements 8,000 8,000 

TRAVEL EXPENSES 1,632 880 1,800 4,500 2,700 

STATIONARY /FORMS/GENERAL OFFICE SUPPLIES 12,223 1,587 10,775 3,325 (7,450) 

EMPLOYEE MILEAGE 1,369 556 1,620 1,620 

PARKING 1,430 1,400 1,460 1,460 

SCHOOL OF INSTRUCTION 1,365 755 1,000 1,250 250 

DENTAL INSURANCE 1,306 719 1,234 1,234 

MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS 1,011 772 1,190 1,005 (185) 

LTD INSURANCE 1,544 385 963 964 1 

MEAL EXPENSES 134 59 400 500 100 

CELL PHONE EXPENSE 524 268 540 480 (60) 

TELEPHONE EXPENSE 347 39 300 240 (60) 

LONGEVITY COMPENSATION 100 200 200 

LIFE INSURANCE 142 78 134 134 

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT: COMPUTER SOFTWARE 

DUES/MEMBERSHIPS 

MISCELLANEOUS 

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

MAGAZINES & BOOKS 

OVERTIME 7 

MACHINERY & EQUIPMENT /OFFICE EQUIPMENT & FURN. 151 

Grand Total 445,118 222,020 426,915 442,294 15,379 





















































Office/Dept 

Type 

Fund 

Rev Fune Group 

2000 - State Shared Revenues 

2300 - State\Federal Pass-Thru Revenues 

2500 - Contributions from other lntergov Units 

2600 - State Grants 

2800 - Federal Grants 

4000 - Charge for Service 

7000-? 

8000 - Miscellaneous 

Grand Total 

Office/Dept Name 

Type 

Fund 

0001 

0002 

0011 

Grand Total 

Sheriff 

Revenue 

(Multiple Items) 

Actual FY 2025 

(58,354) 

(1,966,859) 

(24,627) 

(383,865) 

(1,677) 

{2,435,383) 

Sheriff 

Expense 

Function Group 

1000 - Uniformed Patrol Services 

1002 - Highway Safety Grant 

1003 - Sex Offender Registry 

1010 - Investigations 

1013 - Drug Task Force 

1050 -Adult Correctional Services 

1060 -Administration 

1061 - Crime Prevention 

1540 - Service of Civil Papers 

1430 - Courthouse Security 

1431 - LEC Security 

1520 -Transport 

1000 - Uniformed Patrol Services 

1005 - Highway Safety Grant 

Actual YTD 

2026 

(25,089) 

(1,964,260) 

(32,032) 

(161,945) 

(60,490) 

(8,323) 

(2,252,140) 

Actual FY 

2025 

2,397,892 

39,571 

559,244 

15,629 

10,842,869 

2,038,006 

118,516 

732,280 

400,278 

224,489 

1,028,178 

1,186,326 

4,728 

19,588,006 

Budget FY Budget FY YOY Budget % of Budget 

2026 2027 (lnc)/Dec FY26 

(23,000) 23,000 -100.0% 

(95,340) (65,407) 29,933 -31.4% 

(4,388,000) (4,740,000) (352,000) 8.0% 

IIDIV/0! 

{10,000) {75,000) {65,000) 650.0% 

(398,500) (358,500) 40,000 -10.0% 

(60,000) 60,000 -100.0% 

(7,000) (2,000) 5,000 -71.4% 

{4,981,840) {5,240,907) (259,067) 5.2% 

Actual YTD Budget FY Budget FY YOYBudget 

2026 2026 2027 lnc/{Dec) % of Budget FY26 

1,527,606 2,410,223 2,805,071 394,848 16.4% 

31,418 48,406 46,745 (1,661) -3.4% 

3,187 IIDIV/0! 

289,851 572,094 451,401 (120,693) -21.1% 

7,865 24,795 24,794 (1) 0.0% 

6,850,005 11,480,620 12,145,753 665,133 5.8%

1,158,464 2,092,319 2,318,246 225,927 10.8% 

71,984 131,148 142,448 11,300 8.6%

434,173 765,110 801,422 36,313 4.7% 

236,382 388,806 411,421 22,615 5.8%

251,151 440,296 460,943 20,647 4.7% 

538,521 1,059,763 1,162,844 103,081 9.7% 

643,005 1,236,648 1,284,754 48,107 3.9% 

7,850 5,987 5,987 (0) 0.0% 

12,051,463 20,656,215 22,061,830 1,405,615 6.8%
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